IN-SURE® LEVER
WIRE CONNECTORS
www.calcert.com sales@calcert.com1.888.610.7664
0
5
10
15
20

Wire Connector
E5238
ORDERING INFORMATION ORDERING INFORMATION
Model # of
Ports
Amp
Rating
Wire
Combination Qty. Part No.
L22
2
20A
600V*
Solid Copper:
24 - 12 AWG
(0,25-4mm2)
Stranded Copper:
24 - 12 AWG
Box of 150 30-10L22
Jar of 500 30-50L22J
Box of 4,000 30-16L22
L23
3
Box of 100 30-10L23
Jar of 350 30-35L23J
Box of 2,500 30-16L23
L25
5
Box of 75 30-10L25
Jar of 200 30-20L25J
Box of 1,500 30-16L25
*1,000V in signs and fixtures. Temperature rating 105°C max. (221°F).
COPPER-TO-COPPER ONLY. Do not use on aluminum.
9/24
Printed in U.S.A.
IDEAL INDUSTRIES, INC.
®
Model # of
Ports
Amp
Rating
Wire
Combination Qty. Part No.
L32
2
30A
600V*
Solid Copper:
22-10 AWG
(0,5-6mm2)
Solid-Copper Clad
Aluminum:
12-10 AWG
Stranded Copper:
22-10 AWG
Box of 100 30-10L32
Jar of 350 30-35L32J
Box of 1,000 30-16L32
L33
3
Box of 75 30-10L33
Jar of 225 30-25L33J
Box of 1,000 30-16L33
L35
5
Box of 50 30-10L35
Jar of 125 30-15L35J
Box of 500 30-16L35
*1,000V in signs and fixtures. Temperature rating 105°C max. (221°F). Listed for use with Cu-Cu
and Cu-CC. DO NOT use with aluminum wire.
REUSABLE
Solid and stranded wire – tackle